Illinois law.

Section 663.220  Loan Repayment Period

a) Except as provided in subsection (b), the loan repayment period cannot exceed the lesser of 30 years beyond the initiation of operation date, 30 years beyond the initiation of the loan repayment period, or the projected useful life of the project to be financed with the proceeds of the loan.  

b) For loan applicants that are a disadvantaged community, the loan repayment period cannot exceed the lesser of 40 years beyond the initiation of operation date, 40 years beyond the initiation of the loan repayment period, or the projected useful life of the project to be financed with proceeds of the loan.  
